Senior Championship

Year Champion Club Runner-Up Club Site Score

The Cassett Trophy
2025 Skip Berkmeyer | The Legends David Pfeil The Legends Winghaven 144
2024 Skip Berkmeyer | The Legends Patrick Riodan Meadowbrook Westwood 140
2023 David Pfeil The Legends Jim Greenstein Meadowbrook Lake Forest 144
2022 Paul Neeman Persimmon Woods David Johnson Legends Forest Hills 139
2021 David Bremer Persimmon Woods Brian Hall Persimmon Woods | Westwood 140
2020 Buddy Allen Dalhousie Dean Fitzpatrick | Greenbriar Hills Bogey Hills 144
2019 Buddy Allen Dalhousie David Pfeil Legends WingHaven 135
2018 Buddy Allen Dalhousie Gary Hill Old Hickory Westwood 143
2017 David Bremer Old Hickory Buddy Allen Dalhousie Lake Forest 144
2016 Andy Frost Bellerive Scott Edwards Legends Old Hickory 145
2015 David Johnson Norwood Hills Bob Meeh Persimmon Woods The Legends 146
2014 Scott Edwards WingHaven Andy Frost Bellerive Meadowbrook 143
2013 Jack Eisenbeis St. Louis Jeff Sarni Persimmon Woods Westborough 141
2012 Andy Frost Bellerive David Johnson Norwood Hills Greenbriar Hills 144
2011 Dennis Payne Old Warson Jeff Johnson Bogey Hills Glen Echo 141
2010 Scott Edwards Persimmon Woods Ken Highlander Sunset Hills Sunset Hills 146
2009 Ken Highlander Sunset Hills Anthony Brown Persimmon Woods Persimmon Woods 144
2008 Scott Thomas Meadowbrook Scott Edwards Meadowbrook Crescent Farms 141
2007 Michael Kootman | Meadowbrook Bernie McGuire CC of St. Albans Winghaven 143
2006 Anthony Brown CC at The Legends David Estes Norwood Hills Old Warson 145
2005 David Estes Norwood Hills Ron Miles Forest Hills Bogey Hills 142
2005 Scott Edwards Persimmon Woods

The Charles S. Reber Trophy
2004 James Graham Persimmon Woods Ed Schultz Bogey Hills Sunset 151
2003 Bill Behr The Players Club Michael Whitaker | Whitmoor Lockhaven 146
2002 Tim Van Galder Bogey Hills Carl Benbrook CC of St. Albans CC of St. Albans 149
2001 Phil Keim CC of St. Albans Don Dupske Players Club Whitmoor 150
2000 Don Dupske CC at The Legends Larry Biras Players Club Westwood 148
1999 Alex Nowicki Forest Hills Don Dupske The Players Club St. Clair 72%
1998 Don Dupske The Players Club Phil Keim CC of St. Albans St. Louis 149
1997 Tom Hullverson Sunset Grant Scharnhorst | Whitmoor Lockhaven 153
1996 Jack Powers Glen Echo Don Dupske The Players Club Glen Echo 150
1995 Don Dupske The Players Club Jack Powers Glen Echo Bellerive 150
1994 Jack Powers Glen Echo Don Dupske The Players Club Sunset 150
1993 Jack Powers Glen Echo Jim Minkiewicz St. Albans Westborough 149
1992 Alex Nowicki Forest Hills George Koehler Forest Hills Meadowbrook 158
1991 Dave Grossman Meadowbrook Jack Powers Glen Echo Westwood 150

1954-1990 Senior

Championship

Suspended
1953 Not Available
1952 Not Available
1951 Not Available
1950 Not Available
1949 Not Available
1948 Dr. C.P. Leydecker |Norwood Hills Frank English Normandie Triple A 74
1947 Otto Stamm Meadow Brook Triple A 72
1946 Dr. LR. Davis Triple A Joe Fedor Triple A Triple A 72
1945 Dr. LR. Davis Triple A Triple A 73
1944 Joe Strubinger Dr. LR. Davis Triple A Triple A 74
1943 Dr. I.R.Davis Triple A Scott Gardner Triple A Triple A 72
1943 Earl Miller

The Donald R. Niederlander Trophy

0000001



1942
1941

1940
1939
1938
1938

1937
1936
1936

1935
1934
1933
1932
1932

1932

1931
1931

1930
1929

Not Available

Dr. J.S. Homan
Christian Kenney
Dr. LR. Davis
Christian Kenney

Christian Kenney
Edward E. Grubb

Edward E. Grubb
Thomas Clabaugh
Albert Stracke
Albert Stracke

Dr. G.W. Burrows

C.E. Pope
Edward H. Hatfield

Triple A

Normandie
Forest Park
Normandie

Normandie
Norwood Hills

Norwood Hills
Normandie
Triple A

Triple A

Normandie

Glen Echo
Glen Echo

Tom Draper

Dr. LR. Davis
Dr.J. S. Homan
Dr. J. S. Homan

L.L.Scott

Scott Gardner
C.P. Stevens

Scott Gardner

Karl Bock
Fred Hemker
Tom Clabaugh
Edward Grubb

Charles Hatfield

Tom Draper
C.E. Pope
A.W. Schepp

E.H. Hatfield
C.E. Pope

Crystal Lake
Forest Park
Triple A
Triple A
Forest Park

Triple A
Norwood Hills
Triple A
Algonquin
Normandie

Normandie
North Hills

Triple A
Forest Park
Glen Echo
Normandie

Glen Echo
Glen Echo

0000002

Normandie
Bellerive
Westborough
Meadowbrook

Normandie -
Norwood Hills

Norwood Hills
Normandie
Triple A
Woodlawn

Glen Echo

Glen Echo
Midland Valley

76
76
74
77

73
76

75
79
74
78

86

80
86



