

Senior Championship						
Year	Champion	Club	Runner-Up	Club	Site	Score
The Cassett Trophy						
2025	Skip Berkmeier	The Legends	David Pfeil	The Legends	Winghaven	144
2024	Skip Berkmeier	The Legends	Patrick Riordan	Meadowbrook	Westwood	140
2023	David Pfeil	The Legends	Jim Greenstein	Meadowbrook	Lake Forest	144
2022	Paul Neeman	Persimmon Woods	David Johnson	Legends	Forest Hills	139
2021	David Bremer	Persimmon Woods	Brian Hall	Persimmon Woods	Westwood	140
2020	Buddy Allen	Dalhousie	Dean Fitzpatrick	Greenbriar Hills	Bogey Hills	144
2019	Buddy Allen	Dalhousie	David Pfeil	Legends	WingHaven	135
2018	Buddy Allen	Dalhousie	Gary Hill	Old Hickory	Westwood	143
2017	David Bremer	Old Hickory	Buddy Allen	Dalhousie	Lake Forest	144
2016	Andy Frost	Bellerive	Scott Edwards	Legends	Old Hickory	145
2015	David Johnson	Norwood Hills	Bob Meeh	Persimmon Woods	The Legends	146
2014	Scott Edwards	WingHaven	Andy Frost	Bellerive	Meadowbrook	143
2013	Jack Eisenbeis	St. Louis	Jeff Sarni	Persimmon Woods	Westborough	141
2012	Andy Frost	Bellerive	David Johnson	Norwood Hills	Greenbriar Hills	144
2011	Dennis Payne	Old Warson	Jeff Johnson	Bogey Hills	Glen Echo	141
2010	Scott Edwards	Persimmon Woods	Ken Highlander	Sunset Hills	Sunset Hills	146
2009	Ken Highlander	Sunset Hills	Anthony Brown	Persimmon Woods	Persimmon Woods	144
2008	Scott Thomas	Meadowbrook	Scott Edwards	Meadowbrook	Crescent Farms	141
2007	Michael Kootman	Meadowbrook	Bernie McGuire	CC of St. Albans	Winghaven	143
2006	Anthony Brown	CC at The Legends	David Estes	Norwood Hills	Old Warson	145
2005	David Estes	Norwood Hills	Ron Miles	Forest Hills	Bogey Hills	142
2005			Scott Edwards	Persimmon Woods		
The Charles S. Reber Trophy						
2004	James Graham	Persimmon Woods	Ed Schultz	Bogey Hills	Sunset	151
2003	Bill Behr	The Players Club	Michael Whitaker	Whitmoor	Lockhaven	146
2002	Tim Van Galder	Bogey Hills	Carl Benbrook	CC of St. Albans	CC of St. Albans	149
2001	Phil Keim	CC of St. Albans	Don Dupske	Players Club	Whitmoor	150
2000	Don Dupske	CC at The Legends	Larry Biras	Players Club	Westwood	148
1999	Alex Nowicki	Forest Hills	Don Dupske	The Players Club	St. Clair	72*
1998	Don Dupske	The Players Club	Phil Keim	CC of St. Albans	St. Louis	149
1997	Tom Hullverson	Sunset	Grant Schamhorst	Whitmoor	Lockhaven	153
1996	Jack Powers	Glen Echo	Don Dupske	The Players Club	Glen Echo	150
1995	Don Dupske	The Players Club	Jack Powers	Glen Echo	Bellerive	150
1994	Jack Powers	Glen Echo	Don Dupske	The Players Club	Sunset	150
1993	Jack Powers	Glen Echo	Jim Minkiewicz	St. Albans	Westborough	149
1992	Alex Nowicki	Forest Hills	George Koehler	Forest Hills	Meadowbrook	158
1991	Dave Grossman	Meadowbrook	Jack Powers	Glen Echo	Westwood	150
1954-1990 Senior Championship Suspended						
1953	Not Available					
1952	Not Available					
1951	Not Available					
1950	Not Available					
1949	Not Available					
1948	Dr. C.P. Leydecker	Norwood Hills	Frank English	Normandie	Triple A	74
1947	Otto Stamm	Meadow Brook			Triple A	72
1946	Dr. I.R. Davis	Triple A	Joe Fedor	Triple A	Triple A	72
1945	Dr. I.R. Davis	Triple A			Triple A	73
1944	Joe Strubinger		Dr. I.R. Davis	Triple A	Triple A	74
1943	Dr. I.R. Davis	Triple A	Scott Gardner	Triple A	Triple A	72
1943			Earl Miller			
The Donald R. Niederlander Trophy						

1942	Not Available					
1941	Dr. J.S. Homan	Triple A	Tom Draper	Crystal Lake	Normandie	76
1940	Christian Kenney	Normandie	Dr. I.R. Davis	Forest Park	Bellerive	76
1939	Dr. I.R. Davis	Forest Park	Dr. J. S. Homan	Triple A	Westborough	74
1938	Christian Kenney	Normandie	Dr. J. S. Homan	Triple A	Meadowbrook	77
1938			L.L.Scott	Forest Park		
1937	Christian Kenney	Normandie	Scott Gardner	Triple A	Normandie -	73
1936	Edward E. Grubb	Norwood Hills	C.P. Stevens	Norwood Hills	Norwood Hills	76
1936			Scott Gardner	Triple A		
1935	Edward E. Grubb	Norwood Hills	Karl Bock	Algonquin	Norwood Hills	75
1934	Thomas Clabaugh	Normandie	Fred Hemker	Normandie	Normandie	79
1933	Albert Stracke	Triple A	Tom Clabaugh	Normandie	Triple A	74
1932	Albert Stracke	Triple A	Edward Grubb	North Hills	Woodlawn	78
1932			Charles Hatfield	Triple A		
1932			Tom Draper	Forest Park		
1931	Dr. G.W. Burrows	Normandie	C.E. Pope	Glen Echo	Glen Echo	86
1931			A.W. Schepp	Normandie		
1930	C.E. Pope	Glen Echo	E.H. Hatfield	Glen Echo	Glen Echo	80
1929	Edward H. Hatfield	Glen Echo	C.E. Pope	Glen Echo	Midland Valley	86